Stand 31.12.2017

UMA Bestandszahlen Bund:

Bundesland
Baden-Wirttemberg
Bayern

Berlin

Brandenburg
Bremen

Hamburg

Hessen
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Niedersachsen
Nordrhein-Westfalen
Rheinland-Pfalz
Saarland

Sachsen
Sachsen-Anhalt
Schleswig-Holstein
Thiringen

Aufnahmequ
ote gem.
§42¢ SGB VIII
12,96662
15,53327
5,08324
3,03655
0,95331
2,55752
7,39885
2,0124
9,33138
21,14424
4,83089
1,21111
5,05577
2,79941
3,39074
2,6947
100

junge
Volljéhrige

UMA -

uM (ehem. uM- Vorlaufige
(Altverfahren Altverfahren Inobhutnah
nach §89d) nach §89d) me
588 1289 84
1891 3461 56
613 542 29
99 95 16
310 1078 28
461 1289 13
992 2383 60
87 66 0
431 684 11
1565 1676 179
175 303 16
66 243 10
196 67 5
61 20 3
236 476 21
142 53 1
7913 13725 532

UMA -

Inobhutnah

me

177
273
136
78
104
68
96
141
296
955
96
16
204
114
115
74
2943

UMA -

Anschlussma
Bnahmen
(HzE und
sonstige)

2749

1517

784

693

163

0

1149

413

1861

4825

1240

147

1330

723

569

762

18925

UMA - junge
Volljahrige
2358
616
376
407
70
0
604
177
1354
2563
882
160
344
228
313
233
10685

Summe aller
jugendhilfere
chtlichen
Zustandigkeit Quoteniber-
en /-
(tagesaktuell unterschreit
) ung
7245 149
7814 -686
2480 -302
1388 -274
1753 1231
1831 431
5284 1235
884 -217
4637 -469
11763 192
2712 68
642 -21
2146 -621
1149 -383
1730 -126
1265 -210
54723

Soll-

Zustandigkeit Quotenerfiill

gem. Quote

7096
8500
2782
1662
522
1400
4049
1101
5106
11571
2644
663
2767
1532
1856
1475
54726

ung

102,1
91,9
89,2
83,5

336

130,8

130,5
80,3
90,8

101,7

102,6
96,9
77,6

75
93,2
85,8



